

## NORTH MERCER ISLAND/ENATAI Sewer Upgrade Project

August 12, 2022

## Construction schedules often change – check our website for the most up to date information!



Construction activities are underway in Mercer Island and Bellevue as part of the North Mercer Island/Enatai Sewer Upgrade Project. If you live, work, or recreate where crews are currently working, you may have received a notice about the start of construction activities and what you can expect. In some locations, you may have received additional emails with schedule updates, as needed.

Starting in August, we will be updating the project website weekly to share schedule updates given by our contractor. If you receive an email or flier about work starting and then do not see crews in your area, please check the website. If you have questions or concerns, please reach out to the community services team at <u>NMEsewer@kingcounty.gov</u> or call us at 206-263-1915.

## Learn more

- Visit the project website (scan QR code to access) <u>www.kingcounty.gov/MercerEnataiSewer</u>.
- Sign up for location-specific email lists by <u>clicking this link to our project webpage</u> or scanning the QR Code to the right.

Contact the community services team at 206-477-5415 or email

project webpage



## We're committed to working with you.

NMEsewer@kingcounty.gov

Please let us know if you have any questions. For more information or to schedule a virtual meeting, contact the Community Relations Team using our 24-hour construction hotline: 206-263-1915 or email us at <u>NMEsewer@kingcounty.gov</u>.